Windemere Court Homeowners Association
BALANCE SHEET
for the period ending April 30, 2021

ASSETS
101 CB&T Operating Account 13,591.97
109 CB&T Reserve Account 70,583.93
114 Accounts Receivable -9,198.67
Total Assets $74,977.23
FUNDS
310 Capital 88,123.85
--- Net since 04/01/21 -13,146.62
Total Funds $74,977.23

' Prepared on June 14, 2021 by Management.
Unaudited Statement; Assessments are Accrued; Expenses are Cash Basis.
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Windemere Court Homeowners Association
INCOME STATEMENT
for the period April 1, 2021 to April 30, 2021

REVENUE

402 Dues Assessed 7,975.00
425 Parking Space Rents 100.00
428 Laundry Commissions 525.46
815 Interest Income 3.11
825 Late Fees, Misc. Income 252.50
Total Revenue $8,856.07

EXPENDITURES
804 Gardening-Landscaping 383.92
692 Janitorial 300.00
716 Management Fees 600.00
725 Office Expense 41.68
754 Repairs & Maintenance 18,191.55
765 Supplies 13.05
782 Telephone 382.05
789 Trash 321.64
797 Water and Sewer 1,768.80
Total Expenditures $22,002.69
NET TAKEN from RESERVES $13,146.62

) Prepared on June 14, 2021 by Management.
Unaudited Statement; Assessments are Accrued; Expenses are Cash Basis.
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Windemere Court Homeowners Association
BUDGET COMPARISON

for the period January 1, 2021 to April 30, 2021

REVENUE

Dues Assessed

Parking Space Rents

Laundry Commissions

Interest Income

Late Fees, Misc. Income
Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
Camera Monitoring
Janitorial Extras
Exterminator
Fire Maintenance
Gardening-Landscaping
Gardening Extras
Gas & Electric
Insurance
Janitorial
Management Fees
Elevator
Office Expense
Repairs & Maintenance
Supplies
Telephone
Trash
Water and Sewer

Total Expenditures

NET TAKEN from RESERVES

Prepared on June 14,

Actual

29,290
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992

12

601
$31,296

536

0

72

0
1,434
0

0

0
1,220
2,400
1,952
171
21,229
52
1,618
1,287
3,503
$35,474

$4,177

Budget

15,080
250

0

67

167
$15,563

150
17

72
125
700
17
1,333
1,867
600
1,450
333

0
3,333
0

700
500
1,900
$13,097

$2,466

2021 by Management.
Unaudited Statement; Assessments are Accrued; Expenses are Cash Basis.
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WINDEMERE COURT HOA
Accounts Receivable Aging Report

as of 04/30/21

Account >90 >60 >30 <=30 Total Name
Accounts with Balances Owed:
40X 1,932.93 1,932.93 Golden
105 514.50 514.50 302.50 1,331.50 Doig
103 245.00 55.00 300.00 Investmen
104 245.00 490.00 -460.00 275.00 Ghassemi
210 36.50 270.00 -270.00 30.00 66.50 Cavanaugh
204 -128.74 180.00 -300.00 300.00 51.26 Santoro
213 49.50 245.00 -245.00 49 .50 Jaconette
106 245.00 -245.00 30.00 30.00 & Rossana
201 245.00 -245.00 30.00 30.00 Whaley
212 270.00 -270.00 30.00 30.00 Jaconette
203 -239.60 490.00 -225.00 25.40 Wolsey
4,122.09
Accounts with Credit Balances:
207 -49.00 240.00 -250.00 25.00 -34.00 Zekri
101 -245.00 490.00 -245.00 -275.00 -275.00 S Oswald
111 245.00 -245.00 -445.00 -445.00
202 -1,470.00 490.00 -275.00 -1,255.00 Rose Rose
109 -2,695.00 490.00 -270.00 275.00 -2,200.00 Pacheco
215 -2,695.00 490.00 -270.00 275.00 -2,200.00 Pacheco
113 -3,285.00 490.00 275.00 -2,520.00 Salinas
114 -4,156.76 490.00 -1,000.00 275.00 -4,391.76 Molesko
-13,320.76
Totals: -12,185.67 6,619.50 -3,800.00 167.50 -9,198.67



LEDGER ACCOUNT for WINDEMERE COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

for the period 04/01/21 to 04/30/21; prepared 06/14/21; page 1
Date Description Folio Check Contra Amount
101 CB&T Operating Account

03/31/21 balance forward 27155.99
04/01/21 ceosd.net 12251 319 725 -648.73
04/02/21 City of San Diego Water 12306 797 -1768.80
04/06/21 Deposit 12252 114 3355.00
04/08/21 AT&T 12253 320 782 -80.25
04/08/21 Christian Landscape 12254 321 804 -33.92
04/08/21 Gus Curiel 12255 322 754 -350.00
04/12/21 Deposit 12256 114 1845.00
04/12/21 Deposit 12259 114 750.00
04/13/21 Deposit 12260 114 840.00
04/14/21 Deposit 12261 114 545.00
04/14/21 ATA&T 12262 323 782 -104.66
04/14/21 BS Venture Inc 12263 324 754 -95.00
04/14/21 Gus Curiel 12264 325 754 -5000.00
04/14/21 Republic Services 12265 326 789 -321.64
04/14/21 Vic N Ivans Cleaning 12266 327 692 -300.00
04/15/21 ATAT 12307 782 -197.14
04/19/21 Deposit 12268 114 270.00
04/20/21 Deposit 12270 114 800.46
04/21/21 ceosd.net 12271 328 754 -120.00
04/21/21 Christian Landscape 12272 329 804 ~-350.00
04/21/21 Gus Curiel 12273 330 754 -7000.00
04/21/21 Choice Locksmithing 12274 331 754 -126.55
04/26/21 Deposit 12275 114 30.00
04/29/21 Gus Curiel 12276 332 754 -5500.00
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12305 815 0.21
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee 12308 650 -3.00
Total for Account 101 (-13564.02 since 04/01) 13591.97



Bank Reconciliation

612 Windemere Court Association
CA Bank & Trust - Operating

April 30, 2021

Bank Ending Balance 04/30/21 13,691.97

Outstanding Checks 0.00
Check# PayTo Date Amt

Outstanding Deposits/Corrections 0.00
Folio # Date Amt

Adjusted Bank Balance 4/30/21 13,591.97

Ledger Balance 4/30/21 13,591.97

Difference Between Ledger & Bank 4/30/21 0.00




Statement of Accounts

CfB CALIFORNIA LBANK Pegs 1017

This Statement: April 30, 2021
Last Statement: March 31, 2021

b4
TRUST T RUST
P.0.Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489

Account 0800815801
f
DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
P30839  05-1000-CBT-PG0023-00023 Customer Service 1 (800) 400-6080
0030809 025P0.360 **SNGLP 19 3 4087 92163
WINDEMERE COURT HOA :
C/O CEOSDNET
PO BOX 34398-612
SAN DIEGO CA 92163
RTERT B TUR | ERURTTR U TR RN G SR ,
Hillcrest
3737 Fifth Avenue
San Diego, CA 92103-4217
(619) 299-9700
Accept contactiess payments through Clover Go. It's a compact, portabie point-of-sale device that helps keep
your customers and emp!oyees safe Ask about our limited-time Clover Go offer.
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE .
Checking/Savings Outstanding
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance Balances Owed
Business Interest Checking 0800815901 $13,591.97
{ z: e =
BUSINESS INTEREST CHECKING 0800815901 208 23
Previous Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Checks Processed Ending Balance
27,191.99 8,435.67 1,968.94 20,066.75 13,591.97
B S S I g mgapoonins
Date Amount Description
04/07 3,355.00 DEPOSIT 5353019515
04/13 750.00 DEPOSIT 5353043312
04/13 840.00 DEPOSIT 5353043284
04/13 1,845.00 DEPOSIT 5353043302
04/14 545.00 DEPOSIT 5353032585
04/19 270.00 DEPQOSIT 5353057499
04/21 800.46 DEPOSIT 5353030440
04/26 30.00 DEPOSIT 5353051360 =
po——— 04/30 0.21 INTEREST PAYMENT 0002510706
E—— 3 CHARGES/DEBITS
— Date Amount Description »
——— 04/02 1,768.80 CITY OF SANDIEGO WATER *******17812 REF # 021091003377535 1110328385
S— 04/15 197.14 ATT Payment *******11EPAYREF # 021104004062670 1110425558 —
— 04/30 3.00 PAPER STATEMENT FEE 0000101275 -
—_— e e
—_— Number............. Date.... i Amount NumbeFsweroseDRlG asamgizieg Amount Number............. Date...................Amount
6318 04/01 36.00 6323 04/20 104.66 6328 04/27 120.00
6319 04/01 648.73 6324 04/19 95.00 6329 04/30 350.00
(“- 6320 04/15 80.25 6325 04/16 5,000.00 6330 04/26 7,000.00
6321 04/19 33.92 6326 04/20 321.64 6331 04/26 126.55
6322 0412 350.00 6327 04126 300.00 6332 04/29 5,500.00
e 0030809-0000004-0062173

A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. Member FDIC i@



An Easy Approach To Balancing Your Account

Page 20of 7

To reconcllg your checkbock balance to your statement balance: Mark off each entry in your check register that has been charged to your
account during the stalement period. List the checks you have written, but are not yet charged to your account in the “Checks Outstanding” column

below. Then, follow the instructions in lines 1 through 10.

CHECKS OUTSTANDING

CHECKBOOK BALANCE

Check Number Check Amount 1.

LIST your checkbook balance.

2. ADD any deposils or cther cradils listed on the front of this statement
which you have not recorded in your checkbook (such as payroll credits
or other direct electronic deposits).

3. SUBTOTAL:

4, SUBTRACT any charges listed on the front of this siatement which
you have not recorded (such as service chasges, automatic transfers,
electronic transactions, etc).

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

This balance should agree with line 10, belfow.

STATEMENT BALANCE

statement.

6. LIST your current statement balance as shown on the front of this

7. ADD deposits made, but not shown on this statement.

8. SUBTOTAL:

. SUBTRACT total from “Checks Outstanding.”

Ty

TOTAL: F

10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE:

Transfer to Line 9.

PROMPTLY EXAMINE YOUR STATEMENT AND REPORT ANY PROBLEM

This balance should agree with fine 5, above.

You can telephone us but doing so will nct proserve your rights, In your letter, give us the

You must promgtly examine your account statements and repon any dé ITorg, una\ sized

igrah 3 issing end . of fors. Failure o do 80 may resut
in your loss of certain rights or remedias. For exampte, you must identity the discoverable alteration
or torgery of a check within 30 days of us sending you, or 9 jo to you, the statement
refiecting that check, and you must also immediately report to us whal you find. Businesses shoud
check tholr account transactions dally, for which varous oniine services are available. For additonal
information, please see your deposit 9 rt and app service ag for
detais  See also the consumer disclosures below.

CONSUMER ACCOUNTS: IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC
TRANSFERS OR MONEY RESERVE TRANSACTIONS

If you think your statement is wrong, or if you noed more information about a transfer on this
statemont or on a receipl, please telephone of wide us. Please use tha telephone number or
address listed on the front of this statement to contacl us as you can. We must hear from you
no later than 80 days aficr we sent or made avallable the FIRST statement on which the
problem or arror appeared. The provisions In this paragraph do not apply to business or
other non-personal accounts. The owners of those accounts must settie all unauthorized
transactions or crrors Within 24 hours of recelpt of the item posting In order to be retumed.

1. Tell us your name and account number.

2. Descnbe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why
you bol:gva thero is an efror or why you nood more misrmation.

3. Tel us tne dollar amount of the suspected error.

Wo will mvestigatle your complaint and correct any eror promplly. ll we take more than 10
busingss days 10 6o this, wo will (ecredit your account for the amount you think is in aror, so that
you will have use of the manay during tha time &t Lakes us to complote our investigation.

FOR MONEY RESERVE ACCOUNTS:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR PERSONAL CREDIT LINE
(This is o Summary of Your Billing Rights).

1f you think your statement is wrong, or you need mera inf aboul a on your
stalemant, write us at the address on the fronl of this statement as soon as possible. Wo must
hear from you no fster than 60 days aftar we sont you the first statement on which the
orror of probiem appoarod.

ing (nformation.
1. Youf namo and account numbar.
2. The dollar amount of the suspected error.
3. Describe the error and explam, if you can, why you befieve there is an esror. If you nced
more information, doscribe the item you are unsure aboul.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still cbigated
to pay the parts of your bill that are not in quostien. The charge in question may remain on your
statemenl, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amourl. But, if we determine that
we made a mistake, you will nol have lo pay the amourdt in question or any interest or other fees
related to that amount, While we investigate your question, we cannot repait you as delinquent
or take any action to collect the amount you question. You must notify us in wrling. You can
telephona 1S, but doing so will not preserve your rights Contact us al Califomia Bank & Tnust, PO
Box 25787, Salt Lake City, UT 84125-0787.

Balance Subject to tnterest Rata: We use the method cafled * ge dally °, {includting
current lransactions) to calculate the daily balonce. If you have any further questions about
the method and how resulting interest charges are dotermined, ploaso feel free to contact us
at 1-800-400-6080.

We may report [nformation aboul your Monoy Reserve account o credit bureaus. Late
pay . missed pay or other on your may be in your
cradit rgport.

Ploaso notiy us if wo roport any inaccurato information sbout your account(s) to a
credit buroau. Your wiitten notica ibéng the specific & y should be sent to us at the
following ogdress: Calfornia Bank & Trust, PO Box 25787, Sait Lake City, UT 84125-0787.

Thank you for banking with Californio Bank & Trust.
Bacome an Ontine Banking Customer for 24-hour account access.

sReview accourd balances *Roview posted transactions * Pay bills * Transfer funds
Sign up today at www.calbanktrust.com or call 888-217-12685.

0030809-0000004-0062173



QQQ CALIFORNIA éBANK

TRUST

TRUST

P.0.Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489

AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES

Total Overdraft Fees
Total Returned ltem Fees

Total for This Period
$0.00
$0.00

Page 3of 7

April 30, 2021

WINDEMERE COURT HOA
0800815901

Total Year-to-Date
$0.00
$0.00

To learn more about our other products and services that may lower the cost of managing account
overdrafts or to discuss removing overdraft coverage from your account, please contact Customer

Service or visit your local branch.

DAILY BALANCES
Date.........ccocv-........Balance Date..........................Balance Date..........................Balance
04/01 26,507.26 04114 31,723.46 04/21 26,961.31
04/02 24,738.46 04/15 31,446.07 04/26 19,564.76
{07 28,093.46 04/16 26,446.07 04/27 18,444.76
04/12 27,743.46 04/19 26,587.15 04/29 13,944.76
04/13 31,178.46 04/20 26,160.85 04/30 13,591 .97
Interest Earned This Interest Period $0.21 Number Of Days This Interest Period 30
Interest Paid Year-To-Date 2021 $0.82 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.01%

S (1A

A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. Member FDIC  toaes

0030809-0000003-0062172



California Bank & Trust

Page 4.0of 7
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1nis statement
April 30, 2021

California Bank & Trust ACCOUNT # 0800815901 Soge Sof 7
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California Bank & Trust

ACCOUNT # 0800815901

NS Statement:
April 30, 2021
Page 6of 7
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This Statement.

: : o~ il 30, 2021
California Bank & Trust ACCOUNT # 0800815901 Poge 7ol 7
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LEDGER ACCOUNT for WINDEMERE COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

for the period 04/01/21 to 04/30/21; prepared 06/14/21; page 1
Date Description Folio Check Contra Amount
101 CB&T Operating Account

03/31/21 balance forward 27155.99
04/01/21 ceosd.net 12251 319 725 -648.73
04/02/21 City of San Diego Water 12306 797 -1768.80
04/06/21 Deposit 12252 114 3355.00
04/08/21 ATAT 12253 320 782 -80.25
04/08/21 Christian Landscape 12254 321 804 -33.92
04/08/21 Gus Curiel 12255 322 754 -350.00
04/12/21 Deposit 12256 114 1845.00
04/12/21 Deposit 12259 114 750.00
04/13/21 Deposit 12260 114 840.00
04/14/21 Deposit 12261 114 545.00
04/14/21 AT&T 12262 323 782 -104.66
04/14/21 BS Venture Inc 12263 324 754 -95.00
04/14/21 Gus Curiel 12264 325 754 -5000.00
04/14/21 Republic Services 12265 326 789 -321.64
04/14/21 Vic N Ivans Cleaning 12266 327 692 -300.00
04/15/21 AT&T 12307 782 -197.14
04/19/21 Deposit 12268 114 270.00
04/20/21 Deposit 12270 114 800.46
04/21/21 ceosd.net 12271 328 754 -120.00
04/21/21 Christian Landscape 12272 329 804 -350.00
04/21/21 Gus Curiel 12273 330 754 -7000.00
04/21/21 Choice Locksmithing 12274 331 754 -126.55
04/26/21 Deposit 12275 114 30.00
04/29/21 Gus Curiel 12276 332 754 -5500.00
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12305 815 0.21
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee 12308 650 -3.00
Total for Account 101 (-13564.02 since 04/01) 13591.97



Folios 12305 thru 12308

2021

04/30
04/30
04/02
04/02
04/15
04/15
04/30
04/30

G/L-Acct Description

101
815
797
101
782
101
650
101

WINDEMERE COURT HOA

GENERAL JOURNAL

-- General Journal --

Interest Payment 815
Interest Payment 101
City of San Diego Water 101
City of San Diego Water 797
AT&T 101
AT&T 782
Paper Statement Fee 101
Paper Statement Fee 650

Check Contra

Company No. 612

Folio
12305
12305
12306
12306
12307
12307
12308
12308

Total to G/L

this journal prepared 06/14/21 by tk

Amount

1768
-1768

.21
.21
.80
.80

197.
-197.
.00
-3.

14
14

00

$0.

00

Folios 12305 thru 12308
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A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. Member FDIC e

Statement of Accounts

CIB CALIFORNIA J,BANK e
A 4

This Statement: April 30, 2021
S e Last Statement: March 31, 2021

P.0.Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489

Account 0860643309

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
Customer Service 1 (800) 400-6080

P30730  05-1000-CBT-PGDO21-00000
0030700 01SP0.560 **SNGLP 19 2 4087 92163

WINDEMERE COURT HOA o
C/O CEOSDNET
PO BOX 34398-612

SAN DIEGO CA 92163

nlh TR rnauninanng
TR PR DR P | U TR [ U T T R R TR g

3737 Fifth Avenue
San Diego, CA 92103-4217
(619) 299-9700

Accept contactless payments through Clover Go. It's a compact, portable point-of-sale device that helps keep
your customers and employees safe. Ask about our limited-time Clove;rs::(’:}o offer.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE

Checking/Savings Outstanding
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance Balances Owed
Business Money Market 0860643909 $70,583.93
BUSINESS MONEY MARKET 0860643909 ' g1 0
Previous Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Checks Processed Ending Balance
70,584.03 290 3.00 0.00 70,583.93
o DEPOSIT.'CRED\T ...............................................................................................................................................
Date Amount Description
04/30 2.90 INTEREST PAYMENT 0007058393
1 CHARGE/DEBIT '
Date Amount Descrption
04/30 3.00 PAPER STATEMENT FEE 0000101359
0 CHECKS PROCESSED . )
There were no transactions this period.
AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES
Total for This Period Total Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00

To learn more about our other products and services that may lower the cost of managing account
overdrafts or to discuss removing overdraft coverage from your account, please contact Customer
Service or visit your local branch.

27 1 71 PR Balance
04/30 70,583.93

DO30700-0000002-006 1987



An Easy Approach To Balancing Your Account

Page 20of 4

To reconcile your checkbook balance to your statement batance: Mark off ea i i
I b ¢ : ch entry in your check register that has been charged to your
account during the statement period. List the checks you have written, but are not yet charged 10 your account in the “Checks Oulslan;igng" colzmn

below. Then, foilow the instructions in lines 1 through 10.

CHECKS OUTSTANDING

CHECKBOOK BALANCE

Check Number Check Amount 1.

LIST your checkbook balance.

2. ADD any deposits or ather credits listed on the tront of this statement
which you have not recorded in your checikbook (such as payroll credits
or other direct electronic deposits).

3. SUBTOTAL:

4. SUBTRACT any charges listed on the front of this statement which
you have not recorded {such as service charges, automatic transfers,
electronic transactions, elc).

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

This balance should agree wilh line 10, below.

STATEMENT BALANCE

0 0 O

statement.

6. LIST your current statement balance as shown on the front of this

7. ADD deposits made, but not shown on this statement.

8. SUBTOTAL:

. SUBTRACT total from “Checks Qutstanding.”

2

TOTAL: 3

10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE:

Transfer to Lina 9.

PROMPTLY EXAMINE YOUR STATEMENT AND REPORT ANY PROSLEM

This balance should agree with line 5, above.

You can tolephone us but doing so will not proscrve your fights. In your letter, give us the

You must promplly examine your sccount statements and report any dis: enors, i

ig , L issing nts, of Failuro to do 50 may resut
inyour loss of certain rights or remedies. For example, you must identily the discoverable alteration
of forgery of 8 chock within 30 days of us sending you, of making avaitable o you, tho statement
reflecting that check, and you must also immediately report to us what you find. Businesses should
check their account transactions dally, tor which various online services are avallable. For addtional
information, please see your deposi! t 2g t and appli servico ag i(s) for
detais. See also the consumer disclosures beiow.

CONSUMERACCOUNTS: IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC
TRANSFERS OR MONEY RESERVE TRANSACTIONS

If you think your statement is wrong, of i you nead moro information about a transfor on this
statement or on a receipt, please telephona or write us. Ploase use the telephone number or
address listed on the front of this statement to contact us as you can. We must hear from you
no lator than 80 days after wo sent of made avalfablo the FIRST statemont on which the
prolsiem or error appeared. The provisions in this paragraph do not apply to business or
other non-personal accounts, The owners of those accounts must settie all unauthonized
transactions of errors within 24 hours of receipt of the item posting In order to be seturmed.

1. Tel us your name and account number.

2. Descnbe the error or transfer you are unsure aboul, and explain as clearty as you can why
you bahovo thero is an error of why you nood mora information.

3. Tell us the dollar amaunt of the suspected error.

We vill investigate your complaint and correct any eror grompty. il we take more than 10
business days to do this, we wiil it your for tho you think ig in efTor, 50 that
you will havo uso of the monay during the time it takos us lo complate our investigation.

FOR MONEY RESERVE ACCOUNTS:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABCUT YOUR PERSONAL CREDIT LINE
(This is o Summary of Your Billing Rights).

1 you think your statement is wrong, of you need more inf about a on your
stalement, write us at (he address on the frent of this statement as soon as possiblo. Wo must
hear from you no later than 60 doys after we sent you the lirst statament on which the
grvor or problom appearod.

et beveand
)

1. Your namo and account number.

2. The dollar amount of the suspected efror.
Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe theso is an error. it you need
more information, dusceibe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated
to pay the parts of your bill that are not in quastion. The charge in question may remain on your
statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. Bud, if we determine that
we mada a mistake, you will not have to pay the amourt in question or any interest or cther fees
related to that amounl. While we investigate your question, we cannot repoit you as delinquent
of take any action to coflact the amount you questien. You must notify us in wnting. You can
talephone us, but doing 56 will not preserve your rights. Contact us at California Bank & Trust, PO
Box 25787, Sait Lake City, UT 84125-0787.

Balance Subject to tnterost Rate: We use the method calied * go daily ”, (including
current transactions) to calculate the dady balance. If you have any furthet questions about
the mathod and how resulting intorest chargos are datermined, please fool free to confact us
at 1-800-400-6080.

Wo may report [nformation about your Monoy Roserve account to credit buroaus. Late
pay missed payments, or cther defaults on your may be in your
creon report.

Plgaso notify us i wo ropert any inaccurato information about your account(s) to o
credit bureau. Your writton notice describing tha apecific i y should be sent to us at the
following address: California Bank & Trust, PO Box 25787, Salt Lake City, UT 84125-0787.

Thank you for banking with Caflfornia Bank & Trust.
Become an Onlino Banking Customer for 24-hour account access.

*Raview accourt batances *Review posted transactions ¢ Pay bilis ® Transfer funds
Sign up today at www.caibankirust.com or call 838-217-1265.

0030700-0000002-0061987



Page 3of 4

C!B CALIFORNIA $BANK April 30, 2021
WINDEMERE COURT HOA

JRUST TRUST 0860643909
PO.Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489
@ ) INTE RE ST ............................................................................................................
Interest Earned This Interest Period $2.90 Number Of Days This Interest Period 30
Interest Paid Year-To-Date 2021 $11.60 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.05%

SR T

A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. Member FDIC @
0030700-0000001-006 1986



California Bank & Trust
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Folios 12309 thru 12310

2021

04/30
04/30
04/30
04/30

109
815
650
109

WINDEMERE COURT HOA

GENERAL

JOURNAL

-- @General Journal --
G/L-Acct Description

Interest Payment
Interest Payment
Paper Statement Fee
Paper Statement Fee

this journal prepared

Check Contra

815
109
109
650

Company No. 612

Folio
12309
12309
12310
12310

Total to G/L

06/14/21 by tk

Amount

.90
.90
.00
.00

Folios 12309 thru 12310



LEDGER ACCOUNT for WINDEMERE COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
for the period 04/01/21 to 04/30/21; prepared 06/14/21; page 1

Date Description Folio Check Contra Amount

109 CB&T Reserve Account
03/31/21 balance forward 70584.03
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12309 815 2.90
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee 12310 650 -3.00

Total for Account 109 (-0.10 since 04/01) 70583.93



GENERAL LEDGER for WINDEMERE COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCI%TION .1
for the period 04/01/21 to 04/30/21; prepared 06/14/21; pag

Date Description Folio Check Contra Amount
101 CB&T Operating Account
03/31/21Pba1ance forward 27155.99
04/01/21 ceosd.net 12251 319 725 -648.73
. ; : -1768.80
04/02/21 City of San Diego Water 12306 797 1 0
04/06/21 Deposit 12252 114 3355.0
04/08/21 AT&T 12253 320 782 -80.25
04/08/21 Christian Landscape 12254 321 804 -33.92
04/08/21 Gus Curiel 12255 322 754 -350.00
04/12/21 Deposit 12256 114 1845.00
04/12/21 Deposit 12259 114 750.00
04/13/21 Deposit 12260 114 840.00
04/14/21 Deposit 12261 114 545.00
04/14/21 AT&T 12262 323 782 -104.66
04/14/21 BS Venture Inc 12263 324 754 -95.00
04/14/21 Gus Curiel 12264 325 754 -5000.00
04/14/21 Republic Services 12265 326 789 -321.64
04/14/21 Vic N Ivans Cleaning 12266 327 692 -300.00
04/15/21 AT&T 12307 782 -197.14
04/19/21 Deposit 12268 114 270.00
04/20/21 Deposit 12270 114 800.46
04/21/21 ceosd.net 12271 328 754 -120.00
04/21/21 Christian Landscape 12272 329 804 -350.00
04/21/21 Gus Curiel 12273 330 754 -7000.00
04/21/21 Choice Locksmithing 12274 331 754 -126.55
04/26/21 Deposit 12275 114 30.00
04/29/21 Gus Curiel 12276 332 754 -5500.00
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12305 815 0.21
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee 12308 650 -3.00
Total for Account 101 (-13564.02 since 04/01) 13591.97
109 CB&T Reserve Account
03/31/21 balance forward 70584.03
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12309 815 2.90
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee 12310 650 -3.00
Total for Account 109 (-0.10 since 04/01) 70583.93
114 Accounts Receivable
03/31/21 balance forward -9616.17
04/01/21 A/R Recurring Jrnl 12241 402 7975.00
04/01/21 A/R Recurring Jrnl 12241 425 100.00
04/01/21 A/R Recurring Jrnl 12241 825 25.00
04/06/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12252 101 -3355.00
04/12/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12256 101 -1845.00
04/12/21 Move In/Out Fee 12258 825 200.00
04/12/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12259 101 -750.00
04/13/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12260 101 -840.00
04/14/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12261 101 -545.00
04/19/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12268 101 -270.00
04/19/21 04/21 Late Fee 12269 825 27.50
04/20/21 A/R Payments Recvd 12270 101 -275.00
04/26/21 A/R Payments Rcvd 12275 101 -30.00
Total for Account 114 (417.50 since 04/01) -9198.67



GENERAL LEDGER for WINDEMERE COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

for the period 04/01/21 to 04/30/21;

Date Description

310 Capital
03/31/21 balance forward

402 Dues Assessed
04/01/21 A/R Recurring Jrnl

425 Parking Space Rents
04/01/21 A/R Recurring Jrnl

428 Laundry Commissions

Folio Check Contra

Total for Account 310

12241 114
Total for Account 402

12241 114
Total for Account 425

04/20/21 Wash Multifamily Laundry 12270 101

650 Bank Charges
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee
04/30/21 Paper Statement Fee

692 Janitorial
04/14/21 Vic N Ivans Cleaning

716 Management Fees
04/01/21 04/21 Mgmt Fee

725 Office Expense

Total for Account 428

12308 101
12310 109
Total for Account 650

12266 327 101
Total for Account 692

12251 319 101
Total for Account 716

03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 650
03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 718
03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 744
03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 745
03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 746
04/01/21 04/21 Website Hosting 12251 319 101
04/30/21 Bank Charges Acc 650
04/30/21 Postage Acc 744
04/30/21 Printing and Copies Acc 745

Total for Account 725

744 Postage
04/01/21 03/21 Postage

745 Printing and Copies
04/01/21 03/21 Printing

(41.68 since 04/01)

12251 319 101
Total for Account 744

12251 319 101
Total for Account 745

prepared 06/14/21;

page 2

Amount

-5800.00

-5800.

-7975.
-7975.

-100.
-100.

-525

o0 W W

300.
300.

600.
600.

1567.

6764

11

19.
19.

11

00

00
00

00
00

.46
-525.

46

.00
.00
.00

00
00

00
00

51

.45
7819.
10135.
57.
.00
.00
19.
.31
26386.

79

78

20

37

41

37
37

.31
11.

31



GENERAL LEDGER for WINDEMERE COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

for the period 04/01/21 to 04/30/21; prepared 06/14/21;

Date Description Folio Check Contra

754 Repairs & Maintenance
04/08/21 J7325 Reseal Wall U101 12255 322 101
04/14/21 J7332 Prgrm New Resident 12263 324 101
04/14/21 J7325 Remv/Rplc Wood/Wal 12264 325 101
04/21/21 J7334 Mailbox U102 12271 328 101
04/21/21 J7325 U101 Interior Wall 12273 330 101
04/21/21 J7334 Fix Mail Box U102 12274 331 101
04/29/21 J7325 New Wood Flr U101 12276 332 101
Total for Account 754

765 Supplies
04/01/21 04/21 Supplies 12251 319 101
Total for Account 765

782 Telephone

04/08/21 AT&T 12253 320 101
04/14/21 AT&T 12262 323 101
04/15/21 AT&T 12307 101
Total for Account 782
789 Trash
04/14/21 Republic Services 12265 326 101

Total for Account 789

797 Water and Sewer
04/02/21 City of San Diego Water 12306 101
Total for Account 797

804 Gardening-Landscaping
04/08/21 Christian Landscape 12254 321 101
04/21/21 Christian Landscape 12272 329 101
Total for Account 804

815 Interest Income
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12305 101
04/30/21 Interest Payment 12309 109
Total for Account 815

825 Late Fees, Misc. Income

04/01/21 A/R Recurring Jrnl 12241 114
04/12/21 Move In/Out Fee 12258 114
04/19/21 04/21 Late Fee 12269 114

Total for Account 825

G&E DO NOT USE
03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 694
03/31/21 balance fwd since 03/01 Acc 695
Total for Account G&E

page 3

Amount

350.
95.
5000.
120.
7000.
126.
5500.
18191.

13
13

80.
104.
197.
382.

321.
321.

1768.
.80

1768

33

350.
383.

-3

-25.
-200.
-27.
.50

-252

54489.
940.
.13

55430

0o
00
00
00
00
55
00
58

.05
.05

25
66
14
05

64
64

80

.92

00
92

.21
-2.
.11

920

00
00
50

90
23



